

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.215 of 2026

With

MC(WP(C))No.229 of 2026

Lourembam Surjit Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
(ORDER)**

(Order of the Court was made by Mr. M. Sundar, CJ)

23.03.2026

- [1] Re-notified at the request of Mr. Sh. Athoi Singh, learned counsel on record for petitioner.
- [2] List under the caption 'ADJOURNED ADMISSION' in the daily list.
- [3] List tomorrow.
- [4] List on 24.03.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom